Z71z5) RIVERBEND

I COMMUNICATI@NS

2nd QUARTER 2020 ISSUES PROGRAMS KFTZ

April
TOTAL:
0:20:20 lhh.mm.ss
May.
TOTAL:
0:05:38 Ihh.mm.ss

|

une

TOTAL:

0:11:45 Ihh.mm.ss



ISSUES

J[e)=)

RIVERBEND

COMMUNICATI@NS

2nd QUARTER 2020 ISSUES REPORT KFTZ
TIME  SOURCE HH:MM:SS

DATE

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

Economy

Education

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Charity

Crime/Safety

Education

Charity

May

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Charity

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Health
(Physical/Mental)

Health
(Physical/Mental)

4/10/2020

4/10/2020

4/14/2020

4/15/2020

4/16/2020

4/29/2020

4/29/2020

4/29/2020

5/5/2020

5/7/2020

5/11/2020

5/15/2020

6/2/2020

6/3/2020

6/3/2020

6/4/2020

6:46:00 AM Local
Produced

8:40:00 AM Local
Produced

8:47:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

6:54:00 AM Local
Produced

6:15:00 AM Local
Produced

7:45:00 AM Local
Produced

6:05:00 AM Local
Produced

6:15:00 AM Local
Produced

6:45:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

6:15:00 AM Local
Produced

5:45:00 AM Local
Produced

5:45:00 AM Local
Produced

7:45:00 AM Local
Produced

5:45:00 AM Local
Produced

0:00:12 Does your local East Idaho buisness need help? Go to Z103.fm and we
will do what we can to help you out in your time of need.

0:04:50 How to be safe on social media these days. Tiktok deletes and shuts
down anything dangerous. Younger kids are going to be on all of it no
matter what.

0:03:27 How to be safe going out in public during the pandemic. What do you
consider "essential"?

0:01:24 The dangers of a trending tiktok challenge. The Nutmeg challenge can
cause major brain damage. Dont do it, your social media popularity isn't
worth your health.

0:00:09 Riverbend Helps is here to help your local east idaho business during
these hard times.

0:02:42 Video dating is the new and safest way to date right now. Especially
during the pandemic. Stay safe, and facetime.

0:07:06 Interview with a college student majoring in communications that came
home early from school. Talked about how the pandemic has affected
college kids, and people that work and how to handle everything as a

0:00:30 Go to idaho gives.org to donate now. Happening all week long.

0:01:48 Eat treats, but keep your distance. Find more info at CDC.gov

0:02:06 How to handle spam texts. Do not click or text back on them because
then you can get hacked. Be careful when it comes to spam calls and
texts.

0:00:10 Riverbend Helps east idaho. Go to z103.fm for more info.

0:01:34 How to stay active and moving during the quarantine.

0:01:50 Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy

0:01:41 Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy

0:01:37 Don't speed! When driving in heavily populated neighborhoods with
children playing, slow down and stop speeding.

0:01:50 Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy



Health 6/5/2020  5:45:00 AM Local 0:01:50 Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy
(Physical/Mental) Produced

Crime/Safety 6/26/2020  8:45:00 AM Local 0:03:07 AFAF -- with Sgt. Marvin Crain from the Idaho State Police talking about
Produced dangerous dogs and how to keep yourself safe.



