

2nd QUARTER 2020 ISSUES PROGRAMS KFTZ

April

TOTAL:

0:20:20 hh.mm.ss

May

TOTAL:

0:05:38 hh.mm.ss

June

TOTAL:

0:11:45 hh.mm.ss



(Physical/Mental)

RIVERBEND

2nd QUARTER 2020 ISSUES REPORT KFTZ

		100000 1000000 1000 1000			ES REPORT NETZ
ISSUES	DATE	TIME	SOURCE	HH:MM:SS	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
April					
Economy	4/10/2020	6:46:00 AM	Local Produced	0:00:12	Does your local East Idaho buisness need help? Go to Z103.fm and we will do what we can to help you out in your time of need.
Education	4/10/2020	8:40:00 AM	Local Produced	0:04:50	How to be safe on social media these days. Tiktok deletes and shuts down anything dangerous. Younger kids are going to be on all of it no matter what.
Crime/Safety	4/14/2020	8:47:00 AM	Local Produced	0:03:27	How to be safe going out in public during the pandemic. What do you consider "essential"?
Crime/Safety	4/15/2020	8:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:01:24	The dangers of a trending tiktok challenge. The Nutmeg challenge can cause major brain damage. Dont do it, your social media popularity isn't worth your health.
Charity	4/16/2020	6:54:00 AM	Local Produced	0:00:09	Riverbend Helps is here to help your local east idaho business during these hard times.
Crime/Safety	4/29/2020	6:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:02:42	Video dating is the new and safest way to date right now. Especially during the pandemic. Stay safe, and facetime.
Education	4/29/2020	7:45:00 AM	Local Produced	0:07:06	Interview with a college student majoring in communications that came home early from school. Talked about how the pandemic has affected college kids, and people that work and how to handle everything as a
Charity	4/29/2020	6:05:00 AM	Local Produced	0:00:30	Go to idaho gives.org to donate now. Happening all week long.
May					
Health (Physical/Mental)	5/5/2020	6:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:01:48	Eat treats, but keep your distance. Find more info at CDC.gov
Crime/Safety	5/7/2020	6:45:00 AM	Local Produced	0:02:06	How to handle spam texts. Do not click or text back on them because then you can get hacked. Be careful when it comes to spam calls and texts.
Charity	5/11/2020	8:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:00:10	Riverbend Helps east idaho. Go to z103.fm for more info.
Health (Physical/Mental)	5/15/2020	6:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:01:34	How to stay active and moving during the quarantine.
June	0101000	E. 45 00 111		0.01.50	Dile to work world. Dile to other Other at the Comments of the
Health (Physical/Mental)	6/2/2020	5:45:00 AM	Local Produced	0:01:50	Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy
Health (Physical/Mental)	6/3/2020	5:45:00 AM	Local Produced	0:01:41	Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy
Health (Physical/Mental)	6/3/2020	7:45:00 AM	Local Produced	0:01:37	Don't speed! When driving in heavily populated neighborhoods with children playing, slow down and stop speeding.
Health	6/4/2020	5:45:00 AM	Local	0:01:50	Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy

Produced

Health (Physical/Mental)	6/5/2020	5:45:00 AM Local Produced	0:01:50 Bike to work week! Bike month! Stay active and stay healthy
Crime/Safety	6/26/2020	8:45:00 AM Local Produced	0:03:07 AFAF with Sgt. Marvin Crain from the Idaho State Police talking about dangerous dogs and how to keep yourself safe.